

## Via Electronic Mail

November 22, 2016

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON Investigation

Into Qualifying Facility Contracting and Pricing.

Docket No. UM 1610

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 16-434, please find the Protective Order signatory pages for Irion A. Sanger, Sidney Villanueva, and Min Hu on behalf of Renewable Energy Coalition.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sidney Villanueva

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UM 1610

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This modified protects Protected Information	•	ns the use of Protected Information and Highly ing.
modified protective or adequately represented	der and certifie	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the sthat it has an interest in these proceedings that is not es to the proceedings.
Signature:	Sidu	ey Villanung
Printed Name:	Sidner	y Villanung
Date:	Nove	July 22, 2016
II. Persons Quali	fied under Par	agraph 17:
qualified under paragra	<u>1000</u> aph 17.	(Party) identifies the following person(s)

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Sidney Villanuava	11/22/16
Sidney Villanueva Irion Sunger Min Hu	11/22/16
Min Hu	u/22/14

## Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information DOCKET NO. UM 1610

This Modified Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Information" in this proceeding.    Coulton
Protective Order.  Signature:
Printed:  Date:  Nowwer 22, 1016  II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Sidney Villande Date:  1 22 16  Printed Name:  Sidney Villande Date:  1 22 16  Printed Name:  1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Signature:  Printed:  Sidney Villanue/a  Date:  Novumber 22, 2016  II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Sidney Villanue Date:  Printed Name:  Address:  10 12 16 12 1
Printed: Nowwer 22, 2016  II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature: Signature: Date: 1/22/16  Printed Name: Signature Date: 1/22/16
Printed: Nowwer 22, 2016  II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature: Signature: Date: 1/22/16  Printed Name: Signature Date: 1/22/16
II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Sidney Villanue Date:  1 22 16  Printed Name:  Address:  117 SK 53's Ave POK of 97215
II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 20: Highly Protected Information:  I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Pr
I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.  I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Date:  1   22   16    Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Date:  1   22   16    Printed Name:  Date:  1   22   16    Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Date:  1   22   16    Printed Name:  Date:  Date:  1   22   16    Date:  D
I certify that:  I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:
I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Poly of 97215
party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.  The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature:  Printed Name:  Signature:  Signature:  Printed Name:  Printed Name
Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.  By: Signature: Sidney Villanue Date: 11/22/16  Printed Name: Sidney Villanueva  Address: 117 SK 53 <sup>rd</sup> Ave PDK of 97215
By: Signature: Society Villanue Date: 11/22/16  Printed Name: Sidney Villanueva  Address: 11/7 SK G3rd Ave PDK of 97215
Printed Name: Sidney Villanueva  Address: 1117 St 53rd Ave PDX of 97215
Address: 1117 St G3rd AVE PDX OR 97215
On the state of th
Employer: August aw 10
Employer.
Job Title: Attorney
By: Signature: Date: U 24 16
Printed Name: Vion Sanger
Address: 1117 SE 53rd AVR. PDK OR 97215
Employer: Sarger for PC
Job Title: Attorney
By: Signature: Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title: